
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet
Wednesday Start 07/08/16 1st Payment 4,680,996

2nd Payment 4,915,046
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 5,160,798

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 5,418,838
5th Payment 5,689,780

1 05/11/16 Wed $24,572,226 $12,634,530 $40,000,000 $26,455,026 1.512 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 5,974,269
2 05/14/16 Sat $26,710,594 $26,176,729 $50,000,000 $33,311,126 1.501 4.5% 8.4% 7th Payment 6,272,983
3 05/18/16 Wed $24,260,628 $38,560,290 $60,000,000 $39,973,351 1.501 4.1% 12.1% 8th Payment 6,586,632
4 05/21/16 Sat $27,239,338 $53,547,838 $70,000,000 $45,691,906 1.532 4.6% 16.1% 9th Payment 6,915,963
5 05/25/16 Wed $24,610,048 $66,369,196 $80,000,000 $52,219,321 1.532 4.1% 19.6% 10th Payment 7,261,762
6 05/28/16 Sat $27,774,836 $80,522,744 $90,000,000 $58,977,720 1.526 4.6% 23.3% 11th Payment 7,624,850
7 06/01/16 Wed $26,769,328 $94,414,424 $100,000,000 $65,530,799 1.526 4.5% 26.8% 12th Payment 8,006,092
8 06/04/16 Sat $31,161,584 $108,918,671 $110,000,000 $73,186,959 1.503 5.2% 30.6% 13th Payment 8,406,397
9 06/08/16 Wed $28,791,514 $123,597,503 $123,000,000 $81,800,000 1.503 4.8% 33.9% 14th Payment 8,826,717

10 06/11/16 Sat $31,869,688 $137,584,351 $141,000,000 $95,300,000 1.480 5.3% 37.4% 15th Payment 9,268,053
11 06/15/16 Wed $30,117,464 $152,590,811 $153,000,000 $103,400,000 1.480 5.0% 40.5% 16th Payment 9,731,455
12 06/18/16 Sat $33,986,378 $168,261,883 $169,000,000 $115,000,000 1.469 5.6% 43.9% 17th Payment 10,218,028
13 06/22/16 Wed $32,290,936 $184,231,976 $184,000,000 $125,300,000 1.469 5.4% 46.9% 18th Payment 10,728,929
14 06/25/16 Sat $38,946,942 $202,935,102 $203,000,000 $138,600,000 1.465 6.4% 50.3% 19th Payment 11,265,376
15 06/29/16 Wed $39,756,020 $222,545,054 $222,000,000 $151,500,000 1.465 6.6% 53.6% 20th Payment 11,828,645
16 07/02/16 Sat $51,203,844 $239,199,536 $243,000,000 $169,900,000 1.430 8.4% 57.5% 21st Payment 12,420,077
17 07/06/16 Wed $51,580,224 $261,332,296 $257,000,000 $179,700,000 1.430 8.4% 61.1% 22nd Payment 13,041,081
18 07/09/16 Sat $62,724,709 $283,207,801 $288,000,000 $205,000,000 1.405 10.2% 65.1% 23rd Payment 13,693,135
19 07/13/16 Wed $67,054,291 $311,477,372 $311,000,000 $221,400,000 1.405 10.8% 68.8% 24th Payment 14,377,791
20 07/16/16 Sat $94,714,310 $351,408,193 $380,000,000 $270,500,000 1.405 15.0% 73.5% 25th Payment 15,096,681
21 07/20/16 Wed $176,352,786 $425,757,163 $500,000,000 $355,900,000 1.405 26.0% 80.4% 26th Payment 15,851,515
22 07/23/16 Sat $234,891,490 $524,785,599 $650,000,000 $462,600,000 1.405 33.1% 86.9% 27th Payment 16,644,091

28th Payment 17,476,295
29th Payment 18,350,110
30th Payment 19,267,616

Total 311,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/8/2016


